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50,000 and not more than 150,000, three cents per gallon;

{(2) On each gallon of such aviation gasoline above
150,000 and not more than 200,000, four cents per gallon;

(8) On each gallon of such aviation gascline above
200,000, four and one-half cents per gallon.

Approved April 7, 1951,

CHAPTER 2838—H. F. No. 500
[Coded as Section 381 12, Subdivision 2]

An act 'relatmg to the relocation and reestablishment of
monuments end defraying the expense thérefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [381.12. Subd. 2] Expenses, tax levy. For
the purpose of defraying the expense incurred, or to be in-
curred in the relocation and reestablishment of monuments
pursuant to Minnsota Statutes 1949, Section 881.12, the county
board of any county may levy up to one mill, but not to exceed
$25,000 annually upon all the taxable property in the county.
This levy shall be in excess of any limitation as now provided
by law.

Approved April 7, 1951,

CHAPTER 2839—H. F. No. 792
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the purchase of lands by county board
of commissioners in any county which has established tre-
stricted areas pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1949, Chapter
396, and authorizing any such board to levy, appropriate, and
expend moneys for such fpu’rfposes, amending Laws 1945,
Chapter 228, Sections 1 and 3.



